26

By Jerry Helt.
Music:

Formation:

Meas

1-8
9-16
17-24
25-32
33-40
41-48
49-56
57-64

By Jerry Helt.
Music:

Formation:
Meas

1-8
9-16
17-24
25-32
33-48
49-56
57-64

The Primer Contra
(US.A)

Contra lines. 1, 3, 5, 7 crossed over and active.
Pattern

Everybody down the center with your own.
Turn alone, come back to place.

Ladies down the center.

Turn alone, come back to place.

Gents down the center.

Turn alone, come back to place.
Everybody pass thru, turn alone.

Right & left thru.

Dance repeats until music ends.

Hey Circle (Spanish Circle)

(US.A)

Contra lines. 1, 3, 5, 7 crossed over and active.
Pattern

Right hand four-hand star.

Left-hand star.

Ladies chain across.

Ladies chain back.

Ladies lead, hey for four.

Swing your partner.

Balance forward & back, pass thru to the next.

Dance repeats until music ends.

Presented by Jerry Helt

FOLK DANCE CAMP - 2003



