The Primer Contra

(U.S.A,)

By Jerry Helt.

Music:

Formation:

Contra lines. 1, 3, 5, 7 crossed over and active.

<u>Meas</u>	<u>Pattern</u>
1-8	Everybody down the center with your own.
9-16	Turn alone, come back to place.
17-24	Ladies down the center.
25-32	Turn alone, come back to place.
33-40	Gents down the center.
41-48	Turn alone, come back to place.
49-56	Everybody pass thru, turn alone.
57-64	Right & left thru.
	Dance repeats until music ends.

Hey Circle (Spanish Circle)

(U.S.A,)

By Jerry Helt.

Music:

Formation:

Contra lines. 1, 3, 5, 7 crossed over and active.

Meas	<u>Pattern</u>
1-8	Right hand four-hand star.
9-16	Left-hand star.
17-24	Ladies chain across.
25-32	Ladies chain back.
33-48	Ladies lead, hey for four.
49-56	Swing your partner.
57-64	Balance forward & back, pass thru to the next.
	Dance repeats until music ends.

Presented by Jerry Helt